
Packaging price list

Boxes 

Tape

Bubble Wrap

Item 

Short Box (Double Walled)
Medium Book Box (Double Walled)
Large Box (Double Walled)
Long Box Pressed Linen Box (Double Walled)
Tall Box (Double Walled)
Wardrobe Short wardrobe box (inc rail)

Archive Box with integral lid 

Marker Pens 

Price Inc VATPrice PurposeSize in mm

457 x 457 x 254
457 x 330 x 330
457 x 457 x 508
914 x 457 x 254
457 x 457 x 762

245 x 310 x 385

Fragile items, China
Books / DVDs  Fragile items
Lamps, Light bulky items, Fragile items
Folded clothes etc
Non-fragile large items e.g.lampshade
These are used FOC on your removal
to transfer hanging clothes from wardrobes
Papers Documents

£2.85
£2.60
£3.90
£4.20
£4.20
£13.00

Only available 
on request

£3.42
£3.12
£4.68
£5.04
£5.04
£15.60

Only available 
on request

White Heavy Duty Tape
'Fragile' Tape

£2.20
£2.20Enables the crew to identify breakables and

avoid stacking

£2.64
£2.64

Pens Don't forget to write the room on the
outside of the box

£1.50 £1.68

Paper Packing paper (approx 250 sheets /5Kg) Provides protection for each breakable
item in the same box

Bubble Wrap 
Bubble Wrap
Bubble Wrap

100m x 300mm
100m x 500mm
100m x 1200mm

Ideal for dinner services
For large mirrors / pictures
For seriously large items only!

£12.55 £15.06

£11.15
£19.00
£35.50

£13.38
£22.80
£42.60



Packaging price list cont...

Starter Kit

Item Price Inc VATPrice PurposeSize in mm

£75 + £1510 x Large box 
10 x Small box
10 Meters bubble wrap
2.5kg Packing paper
5 Blue linen bags 
1 x CD / DVD box
2 Brown tape / 1 x Fragile tape
1 x Bit’s box 
1 x Marker pen
1 x Large mattress cover
2 x Armchair covers 
1 x Sofa cover

Protection Mattress protector bag 5ft fits up to a King
size mattress

Single

Plastic mattress protector if you need your
mattress encased after the removal.
knightmovers padded covers are used FOC
for the removal of your mattress & taken
away after unloading.

£3.00 £3.60

£2.80 £3.36

Transit Blanket  These are used FOC on your removal to
protect large items. 
Price is for purchase only 

£4.00 £4.80 

A range of the most used packing
materials. Ideal for a self-pack. delivered
direct from the supplier-not available in
Scottish Highlands & Islands 

£90 + £18

Contact us for more information:

Tel: 01341 241766 E-mail: services@knightmovers.co.uk


