

## Packaging price list

	Item	Size in mm	Purpose	Price	Price Inc VA
	Short Box (Double Walled)	457 x 457 x 254	Fragile items, China	£2.85	£3.42
	Medium Book Box (Double Walled)	457 x 330 x 330	Books / DVDs Fragile items	£2.60	£3.12
Boxes	Large Box (Double Walled)	457 x 457 x 508	Lamps, Light bulky items, Fragile items	£3.90	£4.68
	Long Box Pressed Linen Box (Double Walled)	914 x 457 x 254	Folded clothes etc	£4.20	£5.04
	Tall Box (Double Walled)	457 x 457 x 762	Non-fragile large items e.g.lampshade	£4.20	£5.04
	Wardrobe Short wardrobe box (inc rail)		These are used FOC on your removal to transfer hanging clothes from wardrobes	£13.00	£15.60
	Archive Box with integral lid	245 x 310 x 385	Papers Documents	Only available on request	Only available on request
Таре	White Heavy Duty Tape			£2.20	£2.64
	'Fragile' Tape		Enables the crew to identify breakables and avoid stacking	£2.20	£2.64
Pens	Marker Pens		Don't forget to write the room on the outside of the box	£1.50	£1.68
Paper	Packing paper (approx 250 sheets /5Kg)		Provides protection for each breakable item in the same box	£12.55	£15.06
Bubble Wrap	Bubble Wrap	100m x 300mm	Ideal for dinner services	£11.15	£13.38
	Bubble Wrap	100m x 500mm	For large mirrors / pictures	£19.00	£22.80
-					



## Packaging price list cont...

	Item	Size in mm	Purpose	Price	Price Inc VAT
Protection	Mattress protector bag	5ft fits up to a King size mattress	Plastic mattress protector if you need your mattress encased after the removal. knightmovers padded covers are used FOC	£3.00	£3.60
		Single	for the removal of your mattress & taken away after unloading.	£2.80	£3.36
	Transit Blanket		These are used FOC on your removal to protect large items. Price is for purchase only	£4.00	£4.80
Starter Kit	10 x Large box 10 x Small box 10 Meters bubble wrap 2.5kg Packing paper 5 Blue linen bags 1 x CD / DVD box 2 Brown tape / 1 x Fragile tape 1 x Bit's box 1 x Marker pen 1 x Large mattress cover 2 x Armchair covers 1 x Sofa cover		A range of the most used packing materials. Ideal for a self-pack. delivered direct from the supplier-not available in Scottish Highlands & Islands	£75 + £15	£90 + £18

Contact us for more information: